OP \$40.00 2309711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553811

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KI-ADD Specialized Support Technology, Inc.		12/18/2019	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Krueger International, Inc.		
Street Address:	1330 Bellevue Street		
City:	Green Bay		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54302		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2309711	HEALTHY SEATING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2622413403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2622413400

Email: shereff@cbcslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cobby J Shereff

Address Line 1: 1001 West Glen Oaks Lane, Suite 110

Address Line 4: Mequon, WISCONSIN 53092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cobby J. Shereff
SIGNATURE:	/Cobby J. Shereff/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0613

900527557

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, KI-ADD Specialized Support Technology, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, 1330 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302 (Assignor) is the registered owner of the trademark HEALTHY SEATING under U.S. Registration 2309711 ("the Trademark"):

WHEREAS, effective July 30, 2011, Assignor did sell, transfer and assign all right, title and interest to the Trademark, the corresponding registration, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, and that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertained, to Krueger International, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation located at 1330 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, on July 12, 2011 the officers and directors of KI-ADD Specialized Support Technology, Inc. passed a resolution to voluntarily dissolve KI-ADD Specialized Support Technology, Inc. effective as of July 31, 2011, and the records of the Nevada Secretary of State confirm this entity is "Dissolved";

WHEREAS, Robert M. Charles was a Director of KI-ADD Specialized Support Technology, Inc. and has continuing authority to bind KI-ADD Specialized Support Technology, Inc. and to wind up the affairs of this entity; and

WHEREAS, Robert M. Charles for Assignor, and Assignee, are desirous of having the assignment of the Trademark confirmed and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which is acknowledged, Robert M. Charles for Assignor does acknowledge and confirm the assignment of the Trademark to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business thereto and that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have this $\frac{8}{2}$ day of December, 2019 caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks to be executed, nun pro tunc as of July 30, 2011.

KI-ADD Specialized Support Technology, Inc.,

Assignor	,	
By Robert M	A. Charles	
))SS)		
, to me known to be the wledged that he signed, sea	person whose name aled and delivered the	is subscribed to the
Notary Public My Commission exp	ires <u>6-15-22</u>	PAGE
	By Robert M OSS Ore me this S day, to me known to be the wledged that he signed, sea for the uses and purposes the Notary Public	By Robert M. Charles OSS Ore me this

TRADEMARK REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 12/18/2019